






















CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Sharon Ferguson, hereby certify that I have this day, served copies of the 
following document on the attached list of persons by electronic filing, e-mail, or 
by depositing a true and correct copy thereof properly enveloped with postage paid 
in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota. 
 
Minnesota Department of Commerce 
Settlement Agreement 
 
Docket No. P421 et.al./PA-10-456 
 
Dated this 4th of October, 2010 
 
 
/s/Sharon Ferguson 
 
 



First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Michael Ahern ahern.michael@dorsey.co
m

Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Suite 1500
          50 South Sixth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          554021498

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@state.mn.u
s

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1400 BRM Tower
          445 Minnesota St
          St. Paul,
          MN
          551012131

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Mark Ayotte mayotte@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. 2200 IDS Center
          80 South Eighth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Thomas Bailey tbailey@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan 2200 IDS Center
          80 S 8th St
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Karly Baraga Werner baraga.karly@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 1500

          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402-1498

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Diane C. Browning diane.c.browning@sprint.c
om

Sprint Nextel KSOPHN0212-2A411
          6450 Sprint Pkwy
          Overland Park,
          KS
          66251

Paper Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Linda Chavez linda.chavez@state.mn.us Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500

          Saint Paul,
          MN
          55101-2198

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Karen L. Clauson klclauson@integratelecom.
com

Integra Telecom 6160 Golden Hills Drive

          Golden Valley,
          MN
          55416

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Cathy Clucas cathy.clucas@embarq.com Embarq Minnesota, Inc. 30 E 7th St Ste 1630

          St. Paul,
          MN
          55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Gregg M. Corwin gcorwin@gcorwin.com Gregg M. Corwin &
Associate Law Office, P.C.

1660 S. Highway 100, Ste
508E

          St. Louis Park,
          MN
          55416-1534

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1
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Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500

          Saint Paul,
          MN
          551012198

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Marc Fournier marc.fournier@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Suite 350121 7th Place
East

          St. Paul,
          MN
          551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Burl W. Haar burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Suite 350
          121 7th Place East
          St. Paul,
          MN
          551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

K.C. Halm kchalm@dwt.com Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Suite 200
          1919 Pennsylvania Avenue

          Washington,
          DC
          200063402

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

JoAnn Hanson joann.hanson@qwest.com Qwest Corporation Room 2200
          200 South Fifth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

John Lindell agorud.ecf@state.mn.us Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

900 BRM Tower
          445 Minnesota St
          St. Paul,
          MN
          551012130

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Dan Lipschultz lipschultzd@moss-
barnett.com

Moss Barnett 4800 Wells Fargo Center
          90 South Seventh Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Paper Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Susan Masterton susan.masterton@centuryli
nk.com

CenturyLink 315 S. Calhoun Street, Ste
500

          Tallahassee,
          FL
          32301

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Gregory Merz greg.merz@gpmlaw.com Gray, Plant, Mooty 500 IDS Center
          80 South Eighth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Paper Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1
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Michael R. Moore michael.moore@charterco
m.com

Charter Communications,
Inc.

12405 Powerscourt Drive

          St. Louis,
          MO
          63131

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Barbara L. Neilson Office of Administrative
Hearings

PO Box 64620

          St. Paul,
          MN
          551640620

Paper Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Brian Nixon briannixon@dwt.com Davis Wright Tremaine Suite 200
          1919 Pennsylvania Avenue
NW
          Washington,
          DC
          20006

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Kevin O'Grady kevin.ogrady@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Suite 350
          121 7th Place East
          St. Paul,
          MN
          55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Cristina Parra Herrera cparraherrera@gcorwin.co
m

Gregg M. Corwin &
Associate Law Office, P.C.

1660 S. Hwy. 100, Suite
508E

          St. Louis Park,
          MN
          55416

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Greg Rogers N/A Level 3 Communications,
LLC

1025 Eldorado Blvd.

          Denver,
          CO
          80021

Paper Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Scott Rubin scott.j.rubin@gmail.com Scott J. Rubin 333 Oak Lane

          Bloomsburg,
          PA
          17815

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Kenneth A. Schifman kenneth.schifman@sprint.c
om

Sprint 6450 Sprint Parkway
          KSOPHN0212-2A303
          Overland Park,
          KS
          662516105

Paper Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Ann Seha seha.ann@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney Suite 1500
          50 South Sixth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          554021498

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates Ste 122
          9100 W Bloomington Frwy
          Bloomington,
          MN
          55431

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1
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Michel Singer Nelson mnelson@360.net 360networks (USA) Inc. 370 Interlocken Blvd.
          Suite 600
          Broomfield,
          CO
          80021

Paper Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

James M. Strommen jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
          200 South Sixth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Jason Topp jason.topp@qwest.com Qwest Corporation 200 S 5th St Ste 2200

          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Robert J.V. Vose rvose@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
          200 South Sixth Street
          Minneapolis,
          MN
          55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1

Charles G. Watkins, III gene.watkins@cbeyond.net Cbeyond Communications,
LLC

Suite 500
          320 Interstate North
Parkway, SE
          Atlanta,
          GA
          30339

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_10-456_CC-
Service List 1


